complementary energy generation assets, with great competitive advantage, reduced cost of capital and

with an increased revenue generation and less volatility of cash flow, ready, therefore, to promote the

development of new projects necessary to meet, in a balanced and sustainable manner, the country's

energy growth and demand.

In Eneva's view, the transaction would generate value for all shareholders and stakeholders of both

companies, and which, in addition, would bring a leap in corporate governance for AES Tietê's

shareholders, with a larger and more liquid shareholder base, from a company listed on B3's Novo

Mercado, whose capital would be composed exclusively of common shares and with an administrative

structure built following the best market practices.

>  DISCLOSURE OF RESULTS  >  1Q20  >  28

28

Annex

The SPC’s financial statements are available on the Company’s Investor Relations website.  The figures are

presented pro forma, considering Pecém II consolidation and ADOMP unavailability in gross revenue

deductions.

Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustment

s

Total
Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustment

s

Total

Gross Operating Revenues   619,0   234,0   (232,4)   620,5   402,0   215,1   0,14   (211,9)   1.025,9

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (61,4)   (28,0)   46,8   (42,7)   (45,4)   (19,9)   (0,01)   21,2   (86,8)

Net Operating Revenues   557,5   205,9   (185,6)   577,9   356,5   195,2   0,12   (190,7)   939,1

Operating Costs   (371,5)   (71,8)   184,4   (259,0)   (262,3)   (192,0)   (0,49)   190,7   (523,1)

Depreciation & amortization   (28,8)   (40,2)   1,9   (67,1)   (46,7)   -   (0,0)   -   (113,9)

Operating Expenses 1   (5,6)   (37,3)   -   (42,9)   (5,3)   (1,5)   (33,0)   (3,4)   (86,1)

SG&A

Depreciation & amortization   (0,0)   (5,0)   -   (5,1)   (0,2)   (0,0)   (6,4)   (3,4)   (15,0)

Other revenues/expenses   (17,0)   (0,4)   -   (17,3)   (0,1)   (0,0)   (6,3)   0,2   (23,6)

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   192,3   141,6   (3,1)   330,9   135,7   1,8   (33,4)   0,2   435,3

Net Financia l  Result   (27,7)   (0,9)   1,2   (27,4)   (41,7)   9,9   (5,3)   -   (64,5)

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   161,5   (161,4)   0,0

EBT   135,7   95,6   0,0   231,3   47,1   11,7   116,4   (164,6)   241,8

Current Taxes   (14,6)   -   -   (14,6)   (0,7)   (0,3)   -   -   (15,6)

Deferred Taxes   (21,0)   -   -   (21,0)   (23,0)   (0,9)   (1,7)   -   (46,6)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (0,1)   (0,1)

Net Income   100,1   95,6   0,0   195,7   23,4   10,5   114,8   (164,5)   179,8

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

Income Statement - 1Q20

(R$ million)

Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustment

s

Total
Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustment

s

Total

Gross Operating Revenues   337,9   78,3   (78,0)   338,3   326,2   59,2   0,04   (43,9)   679,8

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (34,3)   (8,8)   9,6   (33,4)   (33,5)   (5,5)   (0,00)   4,1   (68,4)

Net Operating Revenues   303,6   69,6   (68,3)   304,8   292,6   53,7   0,04   (39,8)   611,4

Operating Costs   (147,7)   (28,1)   67,7   (108,1)   (208,3)   (54,0)   (0,11)   39,8   (330,6)

Depreciation & amortization   (28,9)   (10,5)   1,8   (37,6)   (45,3)   -   -   -   (82,9)

Operating Expenses 1   (5,6)   (23,3)   -   (28,9)   (5,1)   (0,8)   (21,9)   (9,2)   (65,9)

SG&A

Depreciation & amortization   (0,4)   (10,9)   -   (11,2)   (0,5)   (0,0)   (2,1)   (9,2)   (23,1)

Other revenues/expenses   (0,8)   29,7   -   28,9   (5,2)   (0,0)   (4,5)   4,9   24,1

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   178,8   69,3   (2,4)   245,7   119,9   (1,1)   (24,4)   4,9   345,0

Net Financia l  Result   (44,2)   4,8   0,7   (38,8)   (42,3)   14,6   (18,1)   -   (84,6)

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   135,3   (135,2)   0,1

EBT   105,3   52,7   (0,0)   158,0   31,7   13,5   90,8   (139,5)   154,5

Current Taxes   (8,8)   -   -   (8,8)   (0,5)   -   -   -   (9,3)

Deferred Taxes   (12,8)   -   -   (12,8)   (8,1)   -   5,1   -   (15,8)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (0,4)   (0,4)

Net Income   83,8   52,7   (0,0)   136,5   23,1   13,5   95,8   (139,1)   129,8

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

Income Statement - 1Q19

(R$ million)